

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7-8/2006 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)

No(s).8237/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2005 in WP No. 34306/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P
AT HYDERABAD)

M.G.S. RAMAKRISHNA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for recalling the court's order dated 05.09.2005 and stay/suspension and office report)

Date: 13/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. V.S.Raju, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. P.Vinay Kr., Adv.

Ms. Sneha Bhaskaran, Adv.

Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 19.10.2006.

Reply, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master